
January 7, 2021  Coastal/Greenacres Observer  Page 9

Public Notice Public NoticePublic NoticePublic NoticePublic NoticePublic Notice
_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37838

PUBLIC AUCTION

Public Auction for Lake Worth Storage 
will take place at iBid4Storage.com on 
January 19, 2021 at 9:30 AM.
Unit 1171 - Monica Hipszer: Household
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
December 31, 2020 and January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37850

Budget Ground Storage will sell at 
private sale free from liens a BOAT 
TRAILER, VIN#1M5BA2026E1E89669 
in the name of Stockett, Lester Keith 
at 1842 2nd Ave. N., Lake Worth, FL 
33461 on January 15, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
December 31, 2020 and January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37853

The following vehicles will be auctioned 
for unpaid towing and storage only, per 
Florida Statute 713.78. The following 
vehicles will be auctioned on 1-25-2021 
@ 8:00 am
2011 CHEVY
1G1ZE5E19BF285989
The following vehicles will be auctioned 
on 1-30-2021 @ 8:00 am
2015 JEEP
VIN#1C4RJEAG4FC646579
2007 NISSAN
VIN#JN8AZ08T37W532248
2005 SUZUKI
VIN#KL5JJ86Z85K106929
2002 TOYOTA
VIN#4T1BF28BX2U226868
2015 FORD
VIN#1FMCU0G99FUA63696
The following vehicles will be auctioned 
on 2-05-2021 @ 8:00 am
2007 HONDA
VIN#3HGCM56487G706438
2004 NISSAN
VIN#1N4AL11D94C176266
The above listed vehicles will be auc-
tioned at All Florida Towing 1107 Old 
Dixie Hwy., West Palm Beach Florida 
33403.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37857

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Public Auction to be held at:
First Solution Towing
7641 Hooper Road, Ste #19
West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Phone (561) 618-0898
2003 HYUNDAI SANTA FE
VIN#KM8SC13D53U527013
SALE DATE 01/19/21 AT 11:00 A.M.
All sales are final. We reserve the right 
to sale, no warranties on any vehicle or 
vessel sold as is. Cash only sales, first 
come, first buy.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37858

 NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

ANYTIME TOWING & RECOVERY 
PBC gives Notice of Foreclosure of 
Lien and intent to sell these vehicles 
on JANUARY 28, 2021, 8:00 am at 
6738 WALLIS RD, WEST PALM BCH, 
FL 33413-1658, pursuant to subsec-
tion 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. 
ANYTIME TOWING & RECOVERY 
PBC reserves the right to accept or 
reject any and/or all bids.
2009 CADILLAC
 VIN#1G6DF577090114628
2015 NISSAN
 VIN#1N4AL3AP4FC431950
2003 HONDA
 VIN#2HKYF18413H512663
2003 TOYOTA
 VIN#4T1BE32K53U764882
On JANUARY 29, 2021, 8:00 am
2002 FORD
 VIN#1FAFP53U72A145430
2007 CHRYSLER
 VIN#2C3KA63HX7H838914
2010 DODGE
 VIN#3D4PG5FV8AT126141
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37862

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that SWEET 
ESCAPES TRAVEL LLC, OWNER, 
desiring to engage in business under 
the fictitious name of TRAVEL BAE 
ESSENTIALS located at 8679 CRATER 
TERRACE, WEST PALM BEACH, 
FLORIDA 33403 intends to register the 
said name in PALM BEACH county with 
the Division of Corporations, Florida 
Department of State, pursuant to sec-
tion 865.09 of the Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37859

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that GULF-
STREAM FITNESS, LLC., OWNER, 
desiring to engage in business under the 
fictitious name of SAFE SPACE ZONE 
located at 720 E OCEAN AVE, #206, 
BOYNTON BEACH, Florida 33435 
intends to register the said name in 
PALM BEACH county with the Division 
of Corporations, Florida Department of 
State, pursuant to section 865.09 of the 
Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37869

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that ROBERT 
C BENSON, PATRICIA P BENSON, 
OWNERS, desiring to engage in busi-
ness under the fictitious name of BOBBY 
& PATTI BENSON GOLF SHOP located 
at 8277 W LAKE DR, WEST PALM 
BEACH, FLORIDA 33406 intends 
to register the said name in PALM 
BEACH county with the Division of 
Corporations, Florida Department of 
State, pursuant to section 865.09 of the 
Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37865

NOTICE OF SALE
AUCTION DATE:

 JANUARY 21, 2021, 9 A.M.
2000 MAZDA PROTEG
 VIN#JM1BJ2228Y0224144

JANUARY 23, 2021, 9 A.M.
2003 FORD EXPLOR
 VIN#1FMYU60E33UA78786

JANUARY 24, 2021, 9 A.M.
2005 CHEVRO MALIBU
 VIN#1G1ZT62865F116692

ALL TIME TOWING, INC.
1145 Old Dixie Hwy

Lake Park, FL 33403
561-842-5544

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37874

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

BECK'S TOWING & RECOVERY INC. 
gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and 
intent to sell these vehicles on January 
21, 2021, 10:00 am at 410 NE 5TH AVE 
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435-3872, 
pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the 
Florida Statutes. BECK'S TOWING & 
RECOVERY, INC. reserves the right 
to accept or reject any and/or all bids.
2015 HONDA
 VIN#2HGFB2F54FH563349
On January 22, 2021, 10:00 am
2017 LEXUS
 VIN#JTHHP5BC5H5006036
2013 KIN
 VIN#KNADM5A39D6125378
On January 25, 2021, 10:00 am
2014 CHEVROLET
 VIN#1G1PE5SB2E7121180
1999 HONDA
 VIN#1HGCG5658XA137637
2006 SUZUKI
 VIN#JS3TE947964103852
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________
 

Legal Notice No. 37878

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING 
gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and 
intent to sell these vehicles on JANU-
ARY 21, 2021, 10:00 A.M. at 3525 Ave. 
K, Riviera Beach, FL 33404, pursuant 
to subsection 713.78 of the Florida 
Statutes. PALM BEACH GARDENS 
TOWING reserves the right to accept 
or reject any and/or all bids.
2003 CADILLAC CTS
 VIN#1G6DM57N930160714
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________
 

Legal Notice No. 37879

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING 
gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and 
intent to sell these vehicles on JANU-
ARY 21, 2021, 10:00 A.M. at 415 NE 
6TH AVE, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 
33435, pursuant to subsection 713.78 
of the Florida Statutes. PALM BEACH 
GARDENS TOWING reserves the right 
to accept or reject any and/or all bids.
2015 NISSAN SENTRA
 VIN#3N1AB7AP9FY336136
2010 MERCEDES-BENZ E350
 VIN#WDDKJ5GB8AF041300
2008 CHEVROLET IMPALA
 VIN#2G1WT58N089273433
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37872

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

ATLANTIC TOWING & RECOVERY 
INC gives Notice of Foreclosure of 
Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on 
JANUARY 21, 2021, 10:00 am at 850 
NW 1ST AVE, BOCA RATON, FL 33432, 
pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the 
Florida Statutes. ATLANTIC TOWING 
& RECOVERY INC reserves the right 
to accept or reject any and/or all bids.
2014 MAZD
 VIN#WDDGF4HBXER304925
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37873

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

ATLANTIC TOWING & RECOVERY 
INC gives Notice of Foreclosure of 
Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on 
January 21, 2021, 10:00 am at 905 N. 
RAILROAD AVE, BOYNTON BEACH, 
FL 33435, pursuant to subsection 713.78 
of the Florida Statutes. ATLANTIC 
TOWING & RECOVERY INC reserves 
the right to accept or reject any and/
or all bids.
2007 FORD
 VIN#1FAFP34N27W365015
2010 HOND
 VIN#2HGFG1B60AH504561
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37871

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

ZUCCALA WRECKER SERVICE gives 
Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent 
to sell these vehicles on JANUARY 21, 
2021 10:00 AM at 633 INDUSTRIAL 
AVE BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426-
3648, pursuant to subsection 713.78 
of the Florida Statutes. ZUCCALA 
WRECKER SERVICE reserves the right 
to accept or reject any and/or all bids.
2003 FORD
 VIN#3FAFP31343R131149
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37875

CITY OF GREENACRES
NOTICE OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PUBLIC HEARING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION
CASE NO. SE-20-04

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 166.041, the Greenacres 
Code, Chapter 16-33, and other applicable laws and authority vested in the Planning 
Commission of Greenacres, Florida, to call and hold public hearing and give notice 
thereof, that a public hearing will be held to consider the Special Exception request.

SAID PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD ON:

Wednesday, January 20, 2021, before the Planning Commission at 6:00 p.m., or as 
soon thereafter as can be heard and continuing from time to time and place to place 
as necessary, in the Council Chambers of the City of Greenacres, 5800 Melaleuca 
Lane, Greenacres, Florida, to consider said petition and recommend to the City 
Council approval or disapproval thereof of said petition and following Resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR 
AN AMENDMENT TO A SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW FOR THE 
EXPANSION OF A CHILD CARE CENTER/PRESCHOOL FACILITY IN 
A RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM-2 (RM-2) ZONING DISTRICT, LOCATED ON 
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SOUTH JOG ROAD AND DILLMAN 
ROAD AT 1091 SOUTH JOG ROAD, AS REQUESTED BY THE PETI-
TIONER, JOHN DUQUE, AGENT FOR THE OWNER, KIDS COLLEGE 
PRESCHOOL JOG LLC; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICT-
ING RESOLUTIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

EXPLANATION OF PETITION:

The petitioner is requesting an amendment to a Special Exception approval to allow 
for the expansion of an existing Child Care Center/Preschool Facility in a Residential 
Medium-2 (RM-2) zoning district.

GENERAL LOCATION:

On the southwest corner of South Jog Road and Dillman Road at 1091 South Jog Road.

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC:

Written materials pertaining to the petitioner’s request may be inspected by the 
public at the Planning and Engineering Department or the City Clerk's Office, both 
of which are located in the City Hall of Greenacres, Florida, 5800 Melaleuca Lane, 
from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. daily except on Saturday and Sunday. Interested parties 
may appear at the above-mentioned public hearing and be heard with respect to the 
requested Special Exception approval. Additional information may be obtained by 
contacting the Planning and Engineering Department at (561) 642-2054.

According to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any 
decision made with respect to any matters considered at such meeting or hearing, 
the person will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, may 
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record would 
include any testimony or evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA

/S/ Quintella Moorer
QUINTELLA MOORER, CMC, CITY CLERK

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37876

CITY OF GREENACRES
NOTICE OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PUBLIC HEARING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION
CASE NO. SE-20-06

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 166.041, the Greenacres 
Code, Chapter 16-33, and other applicable laws and authority vested in the Planning 
Commission of Greenacres, Florida, to call and hold public hearing and give notice 
thereof, that a public hearing will be held to consider a Special Exception request.

SAID PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD ON:

Wednesday, January 20, 2021, before the Planning Commission at 6:00 p.m., or as 
soon thereafter as can be heard and continuing from time to time and place to place 
as necessary, in the Council Chambers of the City of Greenacres, 5800 Melaleuca 
Lane, Greenacres, Florida, to consider said petition and recommend to the City 
Council approval or disapproval thereof of said petition and following Resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR 
A SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW AN INDOOR RECREATIONAL 
AMUSEMENT IN A COMMERCIAL INTENSIVE (CI) ZONING DIS-
TRICT, LOCATED AT 5831 LAKE WORTH ROAD, AS REQUESTED 
BY THE PETITIONER, AARON TAYLOR, AGENT FOR THE OWNER, 
NOVOTOUCH, LLC; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING 
RESOLUTIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

EXPLANATION OF PETITION:

The petitioner is requesting Special Exception approval to allow for an Indoor 
Recreational Amusement facility in a Commercial Intensive (CI) zoning district.

GENERAL LOCATION:

Located in Woodlake Plaza the corner of Lake Worth Road and South 57th Avenue 
at 5815 Lake Worth Road.

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC:

Written materials pertaining to the petitioner’s request may be inspected by the 
public at the Planning and Engineering Department or the City Clerk's Office, both 
of which are located in the City Hall of Greenacres, Florida, 5800 Melaleuca Lane, 
from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. daily except on Saturday and Sunday. Interested parties 
may appear at the above-mentioned public hearing and be heard with respect to the 
requested Special Exception approval. Additional information may be obtained by 
contacting the Planning and Engineering Department at (561) 642-2054.

According to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any 
decision made with respect to any matters considered at such meeting or hearing, 
the person will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, may 
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record would 
include any testimony or evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA

/S/ Quintella Moorer
QUINTELLA MOORER, CMC, CITY CLERK

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37877

CITY OF GREENACRES
NOTICE OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PUBLIC HEARING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION
CASE NO. SE-20-07

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-04

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 166.041, the Greenacres 
Code, Chapter 16-33, and other applicable laws and authority vested in the Planning 
Commission of Greenacres, Florida, to call and hold public hearing and give notice 
thereof, that a public hearing will be held to consider a Special Exception request.

SAID PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD ON:

Wednesday, January 20, 2021, before the Planning Commission at 6:00 p.m., or as 
soon thereafter as can be heard and continuing from time to time and place to place 
as necessary, in the Council Chambers of the City of Greenacres, 5800 Melaleuca 
Lane, Greenacres, Florida, to consider said petition and recommend to the City 
Council approval or disapproval thereof of said petition and following Resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-04

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR 
A SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW A LABORATORY (CLINICAL) 
IN A COMMERCIAL INTENSIVE ZONING DISTRICT, LOCATED ON 
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAKE WORTH ROAD AND SOUTH 
JOG ROAD AT 3961 SOUTH JOG ROAD, AS REQUESTED BY THE 
PETITIONER, CSL PLASMA, AGENT FOR THE OWNER, GATOR 
GREENACRES LTD.; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING 
RESOLUTIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

EXPLANATION OF PETITION:

The petitioner is requesting Special Exception approval to allow for a Laboratory 
(Clinical) to be located within a Commercial Intensive zoning district.

GENERAL LOCATION:

Located on the Northwest corner of Lake Worth Road and South Jog Road at S. 
3961 Jog Road.

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC:

Written materials pertaining to the petitioner’s request may be inspected by the 
public at the Planning and Engineering Department or the City Clerk's Office, both 
of which are located in the City Hall of Greenacres, Florida, 5800 Melaleuca Lane, 
from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. daily except on Saturday and Sunday. Interested parties 
may appear at the above-mentioned public hearing and be heard with respect to the 
requested Special Exception approval. Additional information may be obtained by 
contacting the Planning and Engineering Department at (561) 642-2054.

According to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any 
decision made with respect to any matters considered at such meeting or hearing, 
the person will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, may 
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record would 
include any testimony or evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA

/S/ Quintella Moorer
QUINTELLA MOORER, CMC, CITY CLERK

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Location Map Not To Scale


